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200,000  

(20,000)   

180,000  

(3,600)     

176,400  

8,820      

185,220  

1,780   

1,500   

1,000   

5,000   

1,000   

1,000   

3,000   

14,280    

199,500  

Add: Sales Tax ( 176,400 x 5/100)

Net Invoice

Add: Capital Expenditures:

Installation

Handout:Question no 1:

Required no 1:

Computation for Total Cost

List Price

Less: Trade Discount(200000 x 10/100)

Invoice Price

Foundation

Less: Cash Discount(180000 x 2/100)

Net Cash Price

Test Run Cost

Freight

Insurance-in-transit

Import Duty

Capital Replacement

Total Capital Expenditures

Total Cost
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Account Titles and Explanation
Post

Ref.
Debit Credit

2007

Jan 1 Machine 180,000

Accounts Payable 180,000

(Purchased machine on credit)

9 Accounts Payable 180,000

Cash 176400

Discount 3,600

(Made payment and availed discount)

9 Discount 3,600

Machine 3600

(Closed discount account)

9 Machine 23,100

Cash 23100

(Paid capital expenditures)

9 Prepaid Fire Insurance 2,000

Repair Expense 500

Miscellaneous Expense 500

Cash 3,000

(Paid 2 year fire insurance, repairs 

and fine)

Adnan Co

General Journal

Date
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100,000  

(10,000)   

90,000    

100,000  

(5,000)     

95,000    

50,000    

(5,000)     

45,000    

(1,350)     

43,650    

600,000  

(30,000)   

570,000  

(11,400)   

558,600  

Situation no 5:

100,000  

(10,000)   

90,000    

(1,800)     

88,200    

4,410      

92,610    

4,000   

5,000   

3,000   

12,000    

104,610  

List Price

Less: Trade Discount(100000 x 10/100)

Total Cost

Handout:Question no 2:

Required no 1:

Computation for Total Cost

Less: Cash Discount(100000 x 5/100)

Total Cost

List Price

List Price

Situation no 1

Situation no 2

Computation for Total Cost

List Price

Less: Trade Discount(50,000 x 10/100)

Invoice Price

Less: Cash Discount(45000 x 3/100)

Total Cost

Situation no 3

Computation for Total Cost

Situation no 4

Computation for Total Cost

Net Invoice

Less: Trade Discount(600,000 x 5/100)

Invoice Price

Less: Cash Discount(570,000 x 2/100)

Total Cost

Computation for Total Cost

List Price

Less: Trade Discount

Invoice Price

Less: Cash Discount(90,000 x 2/100)

Net Cash Price

Add: Sales Tax ( 88200 x 5/100)

Insurance in transit

Total Capital Expenditures

Total Cost

Add: Capital Expenditures:

Freight

Installation
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Account Titles and Explanation
Post

Ref.
Debit Credit

(Situation no 1)
2007

Jan 1 Equipment 90,000

Cash 90000

(Purchased equipment on cash)

(Situation no 2)

2007

Jan 1 Equipment 100,000

Accounts Payable 100,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

1 Accounts Payable 100,000

Cash 95,000

Discount 5,000

(Made payment and availed discount)

1 Discount 5,000

Equipment 5,000

(To close discount account)

(Situation no 3)

2007

Jan 1 Equipment 45,000

Accounts Payable 45,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

1 Accounts Payable 45,000

Cash 43,650

Discount 1,350

(Made payment and availed discount)

1 Discount 1,350

Equipment 1,350

(To close discount account)

(Situation no 4)

2003

Jan 1 Machine 570,000

Accounts Payable 570,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

10 Accounts Payable 570,000

Cash 558,600

Discount 11,400

(Made payment and availed discount)

10 Discount 11,400

Machine 11,400

(To close discount account)

(Situation no 5 )

2002

Jan 1 Machine 90,000

Accounts Payable 90,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

1 Accounts Payable 90,000

Cash 88,200

Discount 1,800

(Made payment and availed discount)

1 Discount 1,800

Machine 1,800

(To close discount account)

1 Machine 16,410

Cash 16,410

(Paid capital expenditures)

Date
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Account Titles and Explanation
Post

Ref.
Debit Credit

(Situation no 1)
2007

Jan 1 Equipment 90,000

Cash 90000

(Purchased equipment on cash)

(Situation no 2)

2007

Jan 1 Equipment 100,000

Accounts Payable 100,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

1 Accounts Payable 100,000

Cash 95,000

Discount 5,000

(Made payment and availed discount)

1 Discount 5,000

Equipment 5,000

(To close discount account)

(Situation no 3)

2007

Jan 1 Equipment 45,000

Accounts Payable 45,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

1 Accounts Payable 45,000

Cash 43,650

Discount 1,350

(Made payment and availed discount)

1 Discount 1,350

Equipment 1,350

(To close discount account)

(Situation no 4)

2003

Jan 1 Machine 570,000

Accounts Payable 570,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

10 Accounts Payable 570,000

Cash 558,600

Discount 11,400

(Made payment and availed discount)

10 Discount 11,400

Machine 11,400

(To close discount account)

(Situation no 5 )

2002

Jan 1 Machine 90,000

Accounts Payable 90,000

(Purchased equipment on credit)

1 Accounts Payable 90,000

Cash 88,200

Discount 1,800

(Made payment and availed discount)

1 Discount 1,800

Machine 1,800

(To close discount account)

1 Machine 16,410

Cash 16,410

(Paid capital expenditures)

Date
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