Handout:Question no 1:				
Required no 1:				
	Computation for Total C	ost		
List Price Less: Trade Disc		200,000 (20,000)		
Inv		180,000		
Less: Cash Disco		(3,600)		
Net		176,400		
Add: Sales Tax (		8,820		
Ne		185,220		
Add: Capital Exp				
Foundation		1,780		
Installation		1,500		
Test Run Cost		1,000		
Freight	5,000			
Insurance-in-trai	nsit	1,000		
Import Duty		1,000		
Capital Replacem	ent	3,000		
Total Capital Ex	Total Capital Expenditures			
T	otal Cost		199,500	

## Adnan Co General Journal

Date		Account Titles and Explanation		Debit	Credit
2007					
Jan	1	Machine		180,000	
		Accounts Payable			180,000
		(Purchased machine on credit)			
	9	Accounts Payable		180,000	
		Cash			176400
		Discount			3,600
		(Made payment and availed discount)			
	9	Discount		3,600	
		Machine			3600
		(Closed discount account)			
	9	Machine		23,100	
		Cash			23100
		(Paid capital expenditures)			
	9	Prepaid Fire Insurance		2,000	
		Repair Expense		500	
		Miscellaneous Expense		500	
		Cash			3,000
		(Paid 2 year fire insurance, repairs and fine)			

Handout:Question no 2:		
Required no 1:		
Situation no 1		
Computation for Total C	ost	
List Price		100,000
Less: Trade Discount(100000 x 10/100)		(10,000)
Total Cost		90,000
Situation no 2		
Computation for Total C	ost	
List Price		100,000
Less: Cash Discount(100000 x 5/100)		(5,000)
Total Cost		95,000
Situation no 3		
Computation for Total C	ost	
List Price		50,000
Less: Trade Discount(50,000 x 10/100)		(5,000)
Invoice Price		45,000
Less: Cash Discount(45000 x 3/100)		(1,350)
Total Cost		43,650
Situation no 4		
Computation for Total C	ost	
List Price		600,000
Less: Trade Discount(600,000 x 5/100)		(30,000)
Invoice Price		570,000
Less: Cash Discount(570,000 x 2/100)		(11,400)
Total Cost		558,600
Situation no 5:		
Computation for Total C	ost	
List Price		100,000
Less: Trade Discount		(10,000)
Invoice Price		90,000
Less: Cash Discount(90,000 x 2/100)		(1,800)
Net Cash Price		88,200
Add: Sales Tax (88200 x 5/100)		4,410
Net Invoice		92,610
Add: Capital Expenditures:		52,010
Freight	4,000	
Installation	5,000	
Insurance in transit	3,000	
Total Capital Expenditures		12,000
Total Cost		104,610

Cell No: 0332-2935798

Date		Account Titles and Explanation	Post Ref.	Debit	Credit
		(Situation no 1)			
2007					
Jan	1	Equipment		90,000	
		Cash			90000
		(Purchased equipment on cash)			
		(0)			
2007		(Situation no 2)			
Jan	1	Equipment		100,000	
Juli		Accounts Payable		100,000	100,000
		(Purchased equipment on credit)			
	1	Accounts Payable		100,000	
		Cash			95,000
		Discount			5,000
		(Made payment and availed discount)			
	1	Discount		5,000	
		Equipment			5,000
		(To close discount account)			
		(Situation no 3)			
2007		(Situation no 3)			
Jan	1	Equipment		45,000	
		Accounts Payable			45,000
		(Purchased equipment on credit)			•
	1	Accounts Payable		45,000	
		Cash			43,650
		Discount			1,350
		(Made payment and availed discount)			
	-	Discount.		1.050	
	1	Discount		1,350	1,350
		Equipment (To close discount account)			1,350
		(10 close discount account)			
		(Situation no 4)			
2003		(Situation no 4)			
Jan	1	Machine		570,000	
		Accounts Payable			570,000
		(Purchased equipment on credit)			
	10	Accounts Payable		570,000	
		Cash			558,600
		Discount			11,400
		(Made payment and availed discount)			
			1		
	10	Discount		11,400	11.400
		Machine (To close discount account)			11,400
<u> </u>	1	(10 close discount account)			

	(Situation no 5)		
2002			
Jan	1 Machine	90,000	
	Accounts Payable		90,000
	(Purchased equipment on credit)		
	1 Accounts Payable	90,000	
	Cash		88,200
	Discount		1,800
	(Made payment and availed discount)		
	1 Discount	1,800	
	Machine		1,800
	(To close discount account)		
	1 Machine	16,410	
	Cash		16,410
	(Paid capital expenditures)		

fb: https://www.facebook.com/JavedHassanBatooq